United Oil

PERFORMANCE « VALUE « RELIABILITY

UNITED NGV-5

Product Description

A member of Repsol Group

<~ REPsOL

Hydrotreated passenger car motor oil specially formulated with high-quality base stocks and
advanced additive technology to meet the unique operating demands of Natural Gas Engines
(NGV). This product is specially designed to provide excellent wear protection, oxidation and
nitration resistance, and superior control of sludge and deposits, ensuring cleaner combustion and

enhanced engine reliability.

With outstanding thermal stability, it maintains performance under severe operating conditions and
high temperatures. Reduce maintenance costs, and support fuel efficiency, making it an ideal choice

for NGV applications.

Applications / Benefits

* Provides excellent wear protection
* Effective sludge and deposit control
* Offers better thermal stability

* Anti-oxidation and protects against rust and corrosion

Typical Characteristics

Test Description

SAE Viscosity Grade

Density @ 15 °C

Flash Point

Pour Point

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C
Viscosity Index

TBN

Method

SAE J 300
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2896
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Unit

kg/L
°C
°C
cSt
cSt

mgKOH/g

20W50
0.878
250
-18
181.1
19.7
126
4.2
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Suggested for the following Uses
* API SF/CD
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