



UNITED NGV-5

Product Description

Hydrotreated passenger car motor oil specially formulated with high-quality base stocks and advanced additive technology to meet the unique operating demands of Natural Gas Engines (NGV). This product is specially designed to provide excellent wear protection, oxidation and nitration resistance, and superior control of sludge and deposits, ensuring cleaner combustion and enhanced engine reliability.

With outstanding thermal stability, it maintains performance under severe operating conditions and high temperatures. Reduce maintenance costs, and support fuel efficiency, making it an ideal choice for NGV applications.

Applications / Benefits

- * Provides excellent wear protection
- * Effective sludge and deposit control
- * Offers better thermal stability
- * Anti-oxidation and protects against rust and corrosion

Typical Characteristics

Test Description	Method	Unit	
SAE Viscosity Grade	SAE J 300	-	20W50
Density @ 15 °C	ASTM D 4052	kg/L	0.878
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	°C	250
Pour Point	ASTM D 97	°C	-18
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	cSt	181.1
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	cSt	19.7
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	-	126
TBN	ASTM D 2896	mgKOH/g	4.2



United Oil
PERFORMANCE • VALUE • RELIABILITY

A member of Repsol Group



Suggested for the following Uses

* API SF/CD

Reference No.
4121G2SFCDNGVREVO

Last revised date:
01-10-25